diapisi lämiähilinti

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Dean of Faculties (Research Section)

Ref. No: BKU/RO/2024/346 Date: 18/11/2024

Notice

Please be informed that the Ph.D. Course Work Examination 2023-24 of the research scholars enrolled in the Ph.D. Programme 2022-23 will commence on and from 04.12.2024 to 06.12.2024. All the chairpersons of the Doctoral Committee are hereby requested to submit the respective schedule of the examination and recommend the name of paper setters, moderators and examiners to *researchoffice@bankurauniv.ac.in* within 22.11.2024 and they are requested to prepare question papers, moderation etc. to complete the Ph.D. Course Work Examination 2023-24 process within the stipulated time period. The chairpersons are also requested to provide the result of the Ph.D. Course Work Examination 2023-24 to the Dean of Faculties within 17.12.2024 to publish the same. The scholars of Ph.D. Programme 2022-23 have to download the Form and Admit Card in relation to the Ph.D. Course Work Examination 2023-24 and submit it to the Research Office within 25.11.2024. The Examination of Research and Publication Ethics (RPE) under the special group in Paper I / Course I will be held on 04.12.2024 at (12:00 Noon to 01:00 P.M.).

Sd/Dean of Faculties
(Officiating)
Bankura University

Copy forwarded for the information to:

- 1) The Registrar, Bankura University
- 2) Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 3) HoD/TiC of all the Departments, Bankura University
- 4) Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, Bankura University
- 5) System Administrator, Bankura University (for uploading on the website of Bankura University)
- 6) Guard file.